paid by the Grantee, herein named, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby fully 
acknowledged, and the further consideration of the execution and delivery by the Grantee of that 
one certain promissory note of even date herewith in the principal sum of Three Hundred 
Seven Thousand Two Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($307,200.00), payable to the order of 
Highlands Residential Mortgage, Ltd., (Lender), as therein specified, providing for 
acceleration of maturity and for attorney's fees, the payment of which note is secured by the 
vendor's lien herein retained, and is additionally secured by a deed of trust of even date herewith